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Re:  Claim for Fees — Representation of Sergeant Jason R. Mucha, ;_\‘% <M
. . . n Foes 1
City of Milwaukee Police Department < e

Dear Mr. Owczarski:

As a consequence of a City of Milwaukee Police Department internal investigation and
the convening of a John Doe proceeding by the Circuit Court for Milwaukee County, Sergeant
Mucha was advised by the Department that his “police powers” were suspended.

Upon notification that his powers were suspended, Sergeant Mucha retained my services
to represent him with respect to the ongoing investigations. The Sergeant was not charged with
any wrongdoing and my representation has been concluded.

I am submitting to you my itemized bill for services rendered to Sergeant Mucha. I have
billed for these services at the rate of $200 per hour. This is less than my normal billing rate, but

I advised Sergeant Mucha that I would abide by maximum reimbursement levels established by
the City.

I would appreciate your taking the steps necessary to have payment of this bill made by
the City. If you require any additional information or documentation, I would be happy to
provide it. Thank you for your consideration.

DPC:pjs
Enclosure
of
o
> Global
Alliance

K 09
"ependent Legal & Accoun™




Jason R Mucha
9020 W. Park Hill Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53226

CLIENT:
Re:

Date. .

03/26/12
04/02/12
04/03/12

04/04/12
04/13/12
04/16/12

04/20/12
05/17/12

05/17/12
05/18/12

05/21/12
05/22/12

05/23/12
05/24/12

06/01/12
06/13/12

06/28/12
07117112
07/20/12
07/23/12
07/24/112
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
A UMITED UABHITY SERVICE CORPORATION

1509 NORTH PROSPECT AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

TELEPHONE (414) 224-0600
TAX LD.NO. 39-1324735

R4419 - Jason R. Mucha

000 Doe
Services e . Hours

DPC Office conference with client; telephone conferences 1.20
with counsel for other officers.

DPC  Telephone conference with client. 0.20
DPC  Telephone conferences with Att'y Steinle and with 2.20
D.A. Chisholm; review MPD policy manual sections;

research; telephone conference with client.

DPC Research. 0.70

DPC  Research. 1.30

DPC  Telephone conferences with Deputy District Attorney ~ 0.40
Lovern and client regarding Doe subpoena.

DPC  Continue research regarding breadth of Doe 1.30
"immunity”

DPC  Telephone conferences with client and with Attorneys  0.80
Steinle and Fitzgerald.

DPC Review documents; research. 1.70

DPC  Telephone conferences with Attorney Fitzgerald and 0.50
with Attorney Steinle.

DPC Research regarding potential immunity issues and 2.10
relationship of those issues to conduct by client as a
supervisory officer.

DPC  Telephone conference with Deputy District Attorney 0.70
Lovern; telephone conference with Attorney
Fitzgerald.

DPC  Telephone conference with Att'y Steinle. 0.20

DPC  Telephone conference with client; telephone 1.30
conference with Att'y Steinle; continue research.

DPC  Telephone conferences with client, Att'y Steinle and 0.60
Deputy DA Lovern.

DPC  Telephone conferences with client and Att'y 0.30
Fitzgerald.

DPC  Telephone conference with Att'y Steinle. 0.20

DPC  Review 7th Circuit Garrity decisions. 0.30

DPC  Telephone conference with client. 0.20

DPC Conference with Deputy D.A. Lovern re: John Doe. 0.40

DPC  Telephone conference with client. 0.20

October 5, 2012
Bill # 70304-000

Amount
240.00

40.00
440.00

140.00
260.00

80.00
260.00
160.00

340.00
100.00

420.00
140.00
40.00

260.00
120.00

60.00 -

40.00
60.00
40.00
80.00
40.00




Client Ref:

- -Date-- - -
07/25/12

07/26/12

07/30/12
08/03/12

08/06/12
08/07/12
08/08/12
08/09/12

09/10/12
09/13/12

10/09/12

Total for Services
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
A LIMITED LIABILITY SERVICE CORPORATION

1509 NORTH PROSPECT AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

TELEPHONE (414) 224-0600
TAX LD.NO.39-1324735

R4419 - 000

DPC

DPC

DPC
DPC

DPC
DPC
DPC
DPC
DPC

DPC

DPC

--Services. - ..

Telephone conferences with Deputy D.A. Lovern and
with client.

Research regarding proffer letter immunity and
Garrity rights advisal.

Research Chapter 968.

Telephone conference with Deputy D.A. Lovern;
review notes regarding incidents.

Telephone conferences with client and with Deputy
District Attorney.

Review outline of information collected in preparation
for meeting with prosecutor.

Conference with client; client's debriefing by Deputy
District Attorney; John Doe appearance.

Telephone conference with Det. Carloni; draft memo
regarding "proffer letter" and events of 8/8/12.
Review statutory provisions regarding potential
violations; draft memo re: contacts with District
Attorney's Office.

Telephone conferences with Attorneys Steinle and
Fitzgerald regarding information from District
attorney's Office.

Telephone conferences with District Attorney's office
and with client.

Total This Matter

October 5, 2012

Hours
0.40

1.20

0.80
0.60

0.70
0.60
2.40
0.40

0.80

0.30

0.50

Page 2
- . ...Amount.
80.00

240.00

160.00
120.00

140.00
120.00
480.00

80.00

160.00
60.00

100.00

$5,100.00

$5,100.00




