

T T O R N E Y S A T L A W
A LIMITED LIABILITY SERVICE CORPORATION

1509 NORTH PROSPECT AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

> TELEPHONE: 414-224-0600 FAX: 414-224-9359

WEB: www.dmgr.com October 11, 2012 JEFFREY J. MAWICKE

MARTIN W. MEYER
PAUL G. SHERBURNE

** DAVID J. TURICIANO
JENNIFER S. WALTHER
DAVID A. WYRER

SHANNON M. WHITWORTH

Business Professionals
SCOTT A. KOMP
Certified Public Accountant
THOMAS J. GALLAGHER
Real Estate & Finance

* Also licensed in Michigan
 ** Also licensed in Illinois
 ** Also licensed in Florida
 • Also licensed CPA

* DONALD A. ALLEN

*** J. NELS BJORKQUIST

LUKE J. CHIARELLI

DENNIS P. COFFEY

NATHAN J. DOSCH

THAD W. IELINSKE

KRIS M. KLOVERS

VICTOR A. KORNIS

RICHARD S. GOISMAN

Mr. Jim Owczarski City Clerk City of Milwaukee City Hall, Room 205 200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re:

Claim for Fees – Representation of Sergeant Jason R. Mucha, City of Milwaukee Police Department

ECEIVED

OFFICE OF

OFFICE OF

Dear Mr. Owczarski:

As a consequence of a City of Milwaukee Police Department internal investigation and the convening of a John Doe proceeding by the Circuit Court for Milwaukee County, Sergeant Mucha was advised by the Department that his "police powers" were suspended.

Upon notification that his powers were suspended, Sergeant Mucha retained my services to represent him with respect to the ongoing investigations. The Sergeant was not charged with any wrongdoing and my representation has been concluded.

I am submitting to you my itemized bill for services rendered to Sergeant Mucha. I have billed for these services at the rate of \$200 per hour. This is less than my normal billing rate, but I advised Sergeant Mucha that I would abide by maximum reimbursement levels established by the City.

I would appreciate your taking the steps necessary to have payment of this bill made by the City. If you require any additional information or documentation, I would be happy to provide it. Thank you for your consideration.

Dennis P. Coffey

DPC:pjs Enclosure





1509 NORTH PROSPECT AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

TELEPHONE (414) 224-0600 TAX I.D. NO. 39-1324735

Jason R Mucha 9020 W. Park Hill Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53226

October 5, 2012 Bill # 70304-000

CLIENT: R4419 - Jason R. Mucha

Re:

000 Doe

Date		Services	Hours	Amount
03/26/12	DPC	Office conference with client; telephone conferences with counsel for other officers.	1.20	240.00
04/02/12	DPC	Telephone conference with client.	0.20	40.00
04/03/12	DPC	Telephone conferences with Att'y Steinle and with D.A. Chisholm; review MPD policy manual sections; research; telephone conference with client.	2.20	440.00
04/04/12	DPC	Research.	0.70	140.00
04/13/12	DPC	Research.	1.30	260.00
04/16/12	DPC	Telephone conferences with Deputy District Attorney Lovern and client regarding Doe subpoena.	0.40	80.00
04/20/12	DPC	Continue research regarding breadth of Doe "immunity"	1.30	260.00
05/17/12	DPC	Telephone conferences with client and with Attorneys Steinle and Fitzgerald.	0.80	160.00
05/17/12	DPC	Review documents; research.	1.70	340.00
05/18/12	DPC	Telephone conferences with Attorney Fitzgerald and with Attorney Steinle.	0.50	100.00
05/21/12	DPC	Research regarding potential immunity issues and relationship of those issues to conduct by client as a supervisory officer.	2.10	420.00
.05/22/12	DPC	Telephone conference with Deputy District Attorney Lovern; telephone conference with Attorney Fitzgerald.	0.70	140.00
05/23/12	DPC	Telephone conference with Att'y Steinle.	0.20	40.00
05/24/12	DPC	Telephone conference with client; telephone conference with Att'y Steinle; continue research.	1.30	260.00
	DPC	Telephone conferences with client, Att'y Steinle and Deputy DA Lovern.	0.60	120.00
06/13/12	DPC	Telephone conferences with client and Att'y Fitzgerald.	0.30	60.00
	DPC	Telephone conference with Att'y Steinle.	0.20	40.00
	DPC	Review 7th Circuit Garrity decisions.	0.30	60.00
	DPC	Telephone conference with client.	0.20	40.00
	DPC	Conference with Deputy D.A. Lovern re: John Doe.	0.40	80.00
07/24/12	DPC	Telephone conference with client.	0.20	40.00





A LIMITED LIABILITY SERVICE CORPORATION 1509 NORTH PROSPECT AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

TELEPHONE (414) 224-0600 TAX I.D. NO. 39-1324735

Client Ref:

R4419 - 000

October 5, 2012 Page 2

-Date	Services	Hours	Amount
07/25/12 DPC	Telephone conferences with Deputy D.A. Lovern and with client.	0.40	80.00
07/26/12 DPC	Research regarding proffer letter immunity and Garrity rights advisal.	1.20	240.00
07/30/12 DPC	Research Chapter 968.	0.80	160.00
08/03/12 DPC	Telephone conference with Deputy D.A. Lovern; review notes regarding incidents.	0.60	120.00
08/06/12 DPC	Telephone conferences with client and with Deputy District Attorney.	0.70	140.00
08/07/12 DPC	Review outline of information collected in preparation for meeting with prosecutor.	0.60	120.00
08/08/12 DPC	Conference with client; client's debriefing by Deputy District Attorney; John Doe appearance.	2.40	480.00
08/09/12 DPC	Telephone conference with Det. Carloni; draft memo regarding "proffer letter" and events of 8/8/12.	0.40	80.00
09/10/12 DPC	Review statutory provisions regarding potential violations; draft memo re: contacts with District Attorney's Office.	0.80	160.00
09/13/12 DPC	Telephone conferences with Attorneys Steinle and Fitzgerald regarding information from District attorney's Office.	0.30	60.00
10/09/12 DPC	Telephone conferences with District Attorney's office and with client.	0.50	100.00
Total for Services	3		\$5,100.00
	Total This Matter		\$5,100.00

